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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 361

(By MR. McCourT, MR. PRESIDENT)

[Passed March 11, 1972; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article nine-b, chap-

ter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to submis-
sion and approval of county board of education budgets.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article nine-b, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 9B. STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL FINANCE.,
§18-9B-6. Submission and approval of budget.
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A county board of education shall, on or before the day
fixed by the budget calendar, submit its proposed budget
to the board of finance together with such supporting
schedules as the board may require.

A county board shall not finally adopt its budget until
after the written approval of the board of finance has
been received, and the levy estimate has been approved
by the tax commissioner as required by law. If the tax
commissioner finds that the levy estimate, based upon
the budget, does not conform to the requirements of law,
the board shall authorize and require such further revi-
sion of the budget as may be necessary for the correction
of the levy estimate as required by the tax commissioner.

A county board of education shall submit a preliminary
budget upon requirement of the board of finance, which
approved budget shall be considered by the tax commis-
sioner when approving levy estimates.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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